| Departme'nt of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building :
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road . Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 18, 1996

Mr. Pali c¢lin Phli

President

Total Valet and Wardrobe Services
5036 West Colonial Drive

Orlando, Florida 32808

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950328
Dear Mr. Phli:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 3, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Fl1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional guestions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

~

(LL7z, Lty

.Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1.

Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

PHU Lock TINC.

2.

Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ToTAL VALET » WARDROHE SEPVices

3.

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

=Ly Cesalr

Facility Location: \r‘o') 6 w . Co‘@,\,\\q’,& ﬁ’\; v

Street Address:

City: )LLW County: b-’\,&w\ﬂf/ Zip Code:

» 2 f0f

Bureau of Air Monitbring

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: -
AU Cun PHY Puwdont

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: N .

Organization/Firm: \VO} 6 W. (o lOV\,.( 0(1(/ ﬂ'ux/(_’/

Street Address:

City: 9’\1’—0’1,\0\&(;3 County: J’\.@V\%/ Zip Code: 302—»7 0 X
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: ‘

Telephone: (-\604% ;Lﬁ?f -0 )JO Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contiact (For exampie, plant manager): M
PAUL CUN PHY e
10. Facility Contact Address: ' / !
\ ( v
. ) v,

Street Address: {0 b 6 W o { Vv 01/* <

City: méﬁ/,\é(,o County: o/l/pu)b. Zip Code: %‘,L{ az
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:

Telephone:  ( \.((')7 alq-i_o 370 Fax: ( ) -

sEp 3%
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID {Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit ) Ol MAREY ol Mhg ¥ -

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

oS SepQl” 08 Cepqd X
7 T

ToTeha, 10 Fhat % T2 Ap4L 12 Apodl]

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

o P47 0% Saf?ﬁf 2/

) LW%

. ‘IL/\,’,W;- T

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Rec|aimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

A 00D | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months

Check why it is Iess than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: | | Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

Existing large area source Z |

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)
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New small area source

New large area source
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source \/
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ \/
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases X
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

BWLlL KL

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ K | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part I of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

o, (g pm 2/29(96

Signature || ﬂ = Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT _ -

TYPE OF lN_SPECTION: _ ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION El
TIME IN: o9als _TIME OUT;, AIRS ID#:__ 0950 3 2K
TYPE OF FACILITY: '})g ,u‘ Q LEnw i
FACILITY NAME:__ 1T wt. QALET £ Laepanie SFRUCES DATE:_& l 24 \Ci7
|FACILITY LOCATION:__S036 . Colowmini. DR,
ORLANDA T L 32 %08
) ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ALY Cous) ePwiLT PHONE NUMBER:__4Hp7- 39%-0S10
i D Based on the results of the compliance requirements eve;‘lualed during lhis. inspection, the facility is found to be in
| compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). T
1 w © Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
| discrepancies were noted: .
} . COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED,
N J——
@ NCC& "0\\"‘5 qulvas,e 0\’ Chcd( 2] See ;(- all ?évc V(C(»Pl"s
P’CYL crnéomﬁ)‘h°h- are {n orcler . (Th Cgmplc,&\
@ Weed leak theck log Svet \og
@% C(:Yve.&'% Af—/\"“"\ e " ‘1
\ /f

‘:"_'@N" Rek Condenser ,05

" COMMENTS: ’ .
: Neec\ Yo N )\Ltap“ and mainYoars YecodS

.

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOI_Z(
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: gladlay
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: M ARIE DE 15Coc s [ TopD FLETOHETZ
: (Plcns’e Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: Z?ZC; Iy a A Qi £ 2ol g PHONE NUMBER: 8364 740 o

Page , of /. ' ’ Revised 10/96
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. BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Orange County Environmental Protection Department
PERCHLOROETIIYLENE DRY CLEANERS
. TUPLE VYV GENFERAL PERNMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CIHECKLIST
TYPLE QI INSPICTION: ABNBMUAT, L CONMPTAINT/DISCOVERY 18]
RIS PLECTION Ll

AIRS ID#: OF 50 328, DATE: 52/72?//?’7 tme N G0 /5 e out:
FACILITY NAMJ: o lc\ L velet f ey dye ko ey ies S
FACILITY LOCATION: SO 36 0. Colomel D

O Ve C(C) F:l 3 '2‘80?)

lpawry: Novwcawon H
1. Existing lacilily notified DARM by 9/1/96 ‘Z/
2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
3. Tacility failed to notify DARM to usc gencral pertit a

IPacility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)

A.
1. JExisting small area source L) 2. New small arca source g
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr Lotk types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpe arca source d 4. New large area source @
dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, }40<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<<x<1,800 gal/yr -
bolh types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr Loth types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) (coustructed on or after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facilily classilication &Y  ON

1f no, pleasc check the appropriate classificalion:

g facility qualified for a general permit as number __above
a facllity excecds above timits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pere) purchascd within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was ZOO _ gallons.

] of 4 Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

|PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS "
Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchiorocthylenc in tightly sealed and imipervious containers’? G UIN J
2. Examining the containers for leakage? - UIN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? El’( anN
4, Draining cartridge fifters in their housing or in scaled containers lor al
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? (9’{ aN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurce for carbon adsorber Q{
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay UN /A
|PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]

In Part IT-A:

Il classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checlked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a relfvigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Yas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? EIY/C!N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling system? C'T{DN OnN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airfllow will be directed away from the ./

condenser upon opening the door? Y OGN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlel exhaust streaun of a refrigerated u»/
condenscr on a weekly basis? Y OON

5. Repaircd or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhanst temperature of the
condcnser exceeded 45°F7

e ——

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20l 4 Revised 10/28/96



1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new tar LL area source ‘llS()

Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a sweekly basis?

. Mcasured aud recorded the washer exhaust temperatine at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting lo the adsorber,
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diamcters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

H(UN

ay
ay

ay
ay

Oy

ay

ay

UN g
ON .V’/x‘a-

oN af/a
aN

0N w/,&

0N Dﬁ//\

0N DQ/A

— ——

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? N'—t M\OVK D'{ N
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E”I{DN
3. Maintained Jcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; E(Y 0N
b. documentation of parts ordercd to repair lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? D’{'/ 4N
4. Maiutained calibration data? gor direct reading insiuments only) Oy dN DN//A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UnN /A A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? [SJK’ QN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay CI<
Problem corrected? ay L‘:l<
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ON @4[\
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS . ]
1‘.“5-(_)—6_5-[]10 rcspon;ac official —cv:-otlll.ducl aw ccklv Icak dclccll()n And xcpau 1nspcc.:'lllo‘1“1-)w" LJY

15
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2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual exmmnination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) a ,d[ A
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskets) a vln
Odor (noticcable pere odor) 0 RN
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (IF1D/PTD/calorimelric tubes) Q Ml
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of delceling pere vapor concentratious in a range of 0-500 ppw? Oy OaN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aflcr cach usc
(PID/FID only)? ay AN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weckly basis? ay GaN
d. Kept in a clean and sccure arca when not in usc? Oy ON
¢. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimectric only)? ay 4N
3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy aN
4. Docs the respousible official check the following arcas for lcaks? .
Hosc conncctions, fittings, Q( G(
couplings, and valves ay Muck cookers ay
Door gaskets and seating ay EN/ Stills ay C‘N/
Tilter gaskets and scaling ay L}/ Tixhaust dampers ay CK‘
Pumps ' Oy Ey Diverter valves ay Cﬂ{- .
Solvent tanks and containcrs ay AN - Cartridge filter housings Y C.Y(
Waler scparalors Oy N
pcl ! | () W p l/l L
Name of Responsible Official
' ‘letch ‘ / J/
Todd ¥letcher Rz (57
Inspec or’ibl.ux\e (Please Print) Date of Inspection
| a
f}ﬁc@ ) e $129/97 ,
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96




RECEIVED

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS 5t v § 1997
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST Bureau of Air Menitering
& Mskils Saurses
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL i} COMPLAINT/DISCOVIERY O

RE-INSPECTION 12/ ~

AIRS ID#: OGS ORTE DATE: Q)zz./j‘) TIMEIN: 945" TIMEOUT: /O
raciiry NamE: ~Tote | Velet £ Wev duolae SAVIcos
FACILITY LOCATION: S5O3¢ W Chlowmel Dyv

Ovleuwdo B\ 22808

rEspoNstBLE OFFICIAL K (B« Cown Pl PHONE: 4071 29¥ -©510
CONTACT NAME: PIHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup d
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a

|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U1 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petrolcum
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 g'i\l/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source = 4. New large area source li'/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 pal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types,. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) h (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification D/ N OCan not determine
1 no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit |

B. The total quantity of perchiorocthylene (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _7¢x gallons.

1 of5 Revised 8/11/97



|[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

=

Is the responsible official of the dvy cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers?

™

Examining the containers for leakage?
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stecamt pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

n?/ ON ON/A

JDN ON/A
Y 0

z{ ON ON/A

ay N 94/\

[PARTIV: PROCESS VENT CONTRQLS

[ In Part I1-A: ¢

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Par( V.,

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines wilh the appropriate vent controls?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
coudenser upon opening the door?

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly bisis? '

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°FY

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldewn period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

If ¢dassification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

1f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a cavbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be ecquipped with a refrigerated condenser

z

N ON/A

OnN/A

O
Z

NENENEXCY

O
Z

ON/A

Dg\
z

205
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and drycr nuchines on a weekly basis?

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature dilTerential equal to or greater than 207 177
3. Mecasured and recorded the pere concentralion in the exbaust stream weekly

at the end of the final dryinp cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Js the perc concentration equal to or Icss than 100 ppm?
4. Assurcd that the samoling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at [cast 2 duct diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam {rom no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routcd airflosy to the carbon adsorber (i used) at all times?

MY UN
Oy ON Dé//\

ay anN whua

7
Oy ON 8N/A
gy 0N Bﬁ//\

ay ON OW/A

Oy aN Gf/A

C,P/IDN ON/A

“Y’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQ UIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of pere consumption?

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; .

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Jeak and Jeak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained.cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

NN

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablce?

Y ON UIN/A

= on ana
ay on &va
Oy ON &
@y on

QY ON @wa
Qy On ol
oy on ofwa

Jofl5
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UPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and rcpalr

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hosec connections, filtings, Q{

couplings, and valves @’{ ON OnN/Aa Muck cookers N awnva
Door gaskets and scating @4 ON Onva Stills D’%]N ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A " Exhanst damp(’:'rs. DN OnN/A

Pamps % ON Gn/a Diverter valves jN ON/A
a

Solvent tanks and containers QK{ ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings N AN/A:
Water separators D’{DN ON/A
,_':‘
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? I

Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Use of direcl-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

o
a
Odor (noticcable pere odor) a I
a
a
ok

) !
1f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Oy ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use 1
(PID/FID only)? Oy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay 0N
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy anN
(oD - ( ‘éfrc L,ev % 2T €7
Inspector’s Namee (Pleasc Print) Date of Inspection

&ﬂ&/@%@bj a 2255

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Q(?So WS LL{ OP‘Q\:C;\Q.\ —D’J \t"cc\é. A,Qf\'e.c’,\'\ou_ c\m& C,o\ki_:g_\,xgeu ’Tt\/\/\(o

OVl & wvnouwtlo
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55 3*«4&.«"*\?37 i RN

TITLE \% AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

1
4

* TYPE OF INSPECTION: “ANNUAL [] COMPLA]NT/DVISCOVERY ] RE-INSPECTION [
TIME IN: 09 Y5 TIME OUT; /O L5 CAIRSIDE:._ 09503249
TYPE OF FACILITY: 7Dvx/ a f@a\ i <, .
FACILITY NAME: —Totel \Jele ']' ¥ U}Avcl\l olse 5@\)\,&&’4’@ 9 /22_/9?
FACILITY LOCATION: 03 0 Colowal D \/
Oulaunde FI 372868 -
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: [y L Cowa Puly PHONE NUMBER: D7~ Z5%-0S 1O

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
~ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM i

{_eall ‘D,e\f'ec‘;"ébt and CovtdQMSPVV
'7‘%7“»\';0' Houwe on Wiom%éxj Risis

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Most be &om owde

a  woeeld

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the 1nspector

c/22/9%

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: _

YES[]

NO[ JV/

(Approximate)

F/ﬁ?Lc[m L

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: DDD

(Ple'\se Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M r\

Page_§ of } .

RER TP

PHONE NUMBER:_&£3G ~ G524

Revised 10/9@ i
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY
## 075034 8 :
P, 1+ covrce
3. newo large @red SPeEE
T Fasiiy Owed < ould e nar kecl I V) P
. 1P 15 |
2'__SiteNa:L('F(  new fcufg.e r.C. Shoalc/ y
3. I\-I:ajz;j;ousw ; b& _mCLf KCd

4. Facility Locat|
Street Addres

City: QY

6. Name and Titl
N
e v M/
&0 Lo
_ eezenit’
7. Responsible Ol..c.ui svaun g AUWEDS. R .
Organization/Firm: l‘f\) Y6 wW. (o ,Q\f\_ ( 6(/(/ ,ﬂ'u«/c:,,-

Street Address:

City: M\N{,’D County: J’\@(I\%/ Zip Code: ?7;?6&7

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (-\_é,OJ){ ,;Lé’f] -0 MO Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

CPALE CuN PHU /’””‘//’*7(““3/

10. Facility Contact Address: _
056 w.  Cofpmal Diuive

Street Address:

-
City: O’Lét’/v D County: 19 /@L}{/, Zip Code: /07-.7._‘; ag
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: '
Telephone: (L{o’g 0_7_5/—3’_0 70 Fax: ( ) -
PV D
R E C CLV L L
apn % Ay
\ AN o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 - Buregu of Ar Monitoring
5

a Sources

ea
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

: /
PHU  Lock TINC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ToTAL VALET + WARMoAE Sclvices
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FL cefal
4. Facility Location: —\" A S0 WNasage
Street Address: 107 6 W COJQM 6(,(/ bq} v

City: O}wa.o(,s County: ()-’Lé{,v&ﬁy(/ Zip Code: 2 X OK

Responsible Official

["6. Name and Title of Responsible Official: .
PALL  Cign PHLU Puwedpet”

7. Responsible Official Mailing A(_idress: .
Organization/Firm: J*\)"} 6 W. (o IQ\/\_( 0()@/ ﬂ NI

Street Address: :
City: rondn County: J’\Ajpl/?z/ Zip Code: :'7»2«? 057

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number: »
Telephone: W 1 Fax: -
P ot Laf.0)0C ¢ )

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Coniact (For example, plant manager):

PAL Cun P f«/u:m“W
10. Facility Contact Address: ' 7
036 W ofraal Diuiw

Street Address:

City: o, 6@'\&63 County: 41 /%L Zip Code: 4.2 g O {
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number: (
Telephone: (L(o'] olﬁ/ag_‘o ST0 Fax: ( ) -
. p o T
o D R E = I
RECEIVEYR
apT % A9Yh
Ko e s o
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Burcau of Alr Monioring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mckile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the contro} device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
. Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit { O MAREG o1 fpg ¥ -

(1) w/ ref. condenser

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

D Cepqd

[Washer Unit [ 03 Cepal > loFendG 10 Febal Y 12 Aufql 1L pvd]
(4) w/ ref. condenser ! ! d
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit I od7Pa ) 0N Sepqy );,/Aiut-q'/; 11,/\,)@44
¥ i

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rec

laimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed

{c) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[A0D ]

gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | New store: Did not keep records:

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Existing small area source

New small area source

L1

Existing large area sourﬁ“F?éF/’. C /) ‘New large area source | >< P C. e

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source

Carbon adsorber Refrigerated condenser | \/I

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source '
Refrigerated condenser | ]Z i [7(‘, /7

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt -\/l
No such units on-site _ | |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases

(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

L1
X
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring [ XI re. Y,
(]
(I

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

[ E | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
/ this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

§/29(96
2/24/9 7

_ \U/IU/(‘N . (/(/W——ﬁ“‘“
el i dlm

Date

U /] -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




301053

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERN%IEFV E D
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FOBM; 2 9 1998

BEST AVAILABLE COPY

AIRS ID#0950328 Bureau of) Air Monitoring
PHU LOCK INC & Mohile Sources
PAU PHU
5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _- 19 TO 19
ighice with DEP Rule
YES Uxo

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compli
Admunistrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

IfNO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
[ S, i o3
. =2 S
Method used to demonstrate compliance: = e
N 7
o
stafed-above
wly

~
#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting pe%y))d

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

ificati
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-te dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.
1[#Y4 X

responsmsLE orFician:_ Jov (U N PH V) MV&M Qo e
Signature Date

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY .
- 301053

. IVED
DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM: 2 9 139

Bureau of Air Monitoring

AIRS 1D#0950328
& Mollile Sources

"PHU LOCK INC

- PAU PHU

. 5036 W CCLONIAL DRIVE
. ORLANDO FL 32808

l/ Do NOT Remove Label
« P e e
4 E 4
Annual Reporting P_enod. 8 I Z.ol l Cl(o 19 TO Cl ] 22 { Cl 7 19
/
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comnpiijéce with DEP Rule
ve-z13.50y, rionda Adnunistrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Lno

" If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' to
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
‘ = =
Method used to demonstrate compliance: = - =
[AN]
~ =

—.

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that hds not been in.continuous compliance during the reporting pem)d sta ed-above:

LV ED

R f\. I':l VL7

Exact period of non-compliance: from to .
. | oCT 9 7 1998
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:
f Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: Buﬁwfli,}oebw SouULces

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
doe.s':not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PM Cun )D# V) W (Mft/“‘“, 2/"// 9&

Name (Please Print) Signature

-~

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
...discretion of the respon51ble oﬁ‘icxal to use this form. :

P Prs Cwe M %JNW /Dj/J”I
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAN
. TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT R‘E C E ! v E D
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

OCT 29 1998

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY = U
RE-INSPECTION O ureau of Air Monitoring
: & Mobile Sources

AIRSID#: NP 503328  DATE: /0//zj 92  TIMEIN: J2:00 _TIMEOUT: /2. 30D

FACILITY NAME: TD T \[BLET AND LHLD PORE SELLICES |

FACILITY LoCATION: J03L (. C£OLONIAA | OF.
Oltarenn AL _3220%8

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL ,/O/HA dum /Q//“, PHONE: Y07~ 29K~ 0510

CONTACT NAME: PIIONE:

[PART It NOTIFICATION | | B

(check appropriatc box)

1.- New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior (o startup A

2. Facilit)./ failed Lo nolilfy DARM (o usc gencral permil a
.

— ——— ——

[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

& No notification form
(check appropriale box)

1 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum

A,
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca sonrce O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transler only, x <200 gal/yr transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr : both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or alter 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4, New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x £2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer anly, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
S. This is a corrcct facilily classilication C’.ﬁ 0N O1Can not determine
IT no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q . facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a Tacility cxcceds above limits and is not cligible for a general permil

B. Thc total quantity of perchlorocthylene (pese) purchasced within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 2.5 gallons.

1 of5 Revised 9/15/97




[PART INli GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the respousible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? E;;DN ON/A
2. Examining the containcrs for lcakage? ' Y JON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unjoading? DI(CIN
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcers for at Z/

least 24 hours prior (o disposal? ' Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer's specifications? - Ay ON ZAN/A

[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part H-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

1f classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a-carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to Septeinber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has heen checked, the machine should hé equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B helow).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing Iarge area sources:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ‘ EY/DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systein? \21{ aN anN/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the /

condenscr upon opening the door? aN aN/a
4, Measurcd and rccorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust sircam of a refrigerated El/

condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ' Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the L‘:l(

condcnser cxceeded 45°F? ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring aficr an appropriate cooldown period and aflcr Z(
verifying that the cdolant had been completely charged? aN

205 Revised 9/15/97



. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

. Has the responsible officlal of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Mcasurcd and recorded (he extinust (emperature on (he outlet side of the condenscer located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and drycr machines on a wecekly basis?

. Mcasurced and rccorded the washer exhaust temperalhure at the condenser

inlct and outlet weckly?

Ts the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly

at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the mnachine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are cquipped with a catbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration cqual 1o or less than 100 ppin?

. Assured that the sampling port on lhe carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diamelcers downstream of any bend, contraction,

_ or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

zw/uN

Qy N ;@
y anN danN/a
Oy QN 24/\

Qy aN mﬁ/\

ay DN@@
ay on ofa

' "PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

‘Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

I

T ————

Ias the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1.
2,
3.

Maintained rcceipts for perc purchased?

Maiutained rotling monthly (otnl of perc consumption?

Maintained lcak detection inspection and rcpair reports for the following:
a. docunientation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hes? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol reccipt?

Maintained calibration data? gor applicable direct reading (nstruments)

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations?

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

RN,

e

Jofs

o7 on
e an

EI(DN aN/A
# an

Reviscd 9/15/97



[PART Vi LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' 1

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weckly (for small sources, bi-weekly) lcak detection an

Inspeotion? ON

2. Has the facllity maintained a teak log? E‘( ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks? .
Hose conncctions, fitlings, z{‘ A 21/

couplings, and valvcs ON ON/A Muck cookers Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and scating O{DN aN/A Stills Q{DN QON/A
Filter gaskets and scating ZI{DN aON/A Exhaust dampers El{ ON ON/A
Pumps EI{DN ON/A Diverter valves EI{DN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Z{ ON ON/A Cartridge i"iller housings %N ON/A
Walcr scparators ﬂY/DN anN/A

4, Which mcthod of detcction is uscd by the responsible ofTicial?
Vis‘{lal examination (condcuscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical deteclion (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use ofdirccl-rcading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubcs)

Halogen leak detector

%\DDDQG\

If using direct-reading ingtrumentation, is the equipment: . /A

a. Capable of deiccling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier cach usc

(PID/FID only)? - QOy aN.
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? _ ay aN
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc arca when not in use? ay ON
e. Vecrificd for accuracy by use of duhlicalc samples (calorimetric only)? Ov aN

FISSEER Horseme s am /0 //2 / 78

Inspector's Name (Plcasc Print) . Dale of Inspection
4
= Netvaceasom / 9,//2.,/ 29
Inspector’s Sign:\lurca~ Approximatc Date’of Next Tnspection

40f5 Revised 9/15/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

50f5




: - TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
f ‘ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION []
vMEN_/Z:00 TIME oUT: /R =29 AIRS IDH: @‘Zﬁ’ﬁ&’zg

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy O Lesnssns &

FACILITY NAME:_ TOT AL  VALET g LALI 1oL © Sensionte. /002 /5P
FACILITY LOCATION: 5036 - Aplors Al DL

| ORLArp0 L Lt 32308

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:ﬁp/M’ a2y é’H A PHONE NUMBER: ¥07 - 299 - 0/ O

Ef Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:

At/ /%7/ //i/ ()[_c/&af

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitied to the inspector. YESD NO'#
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /Q//Z / 79 | _
(Approximate) - -

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: A.SSE LA HAZLE 47 AL H M
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S sICNATURE.(foMaZ _LL, z,&maao%r PHONE NUMBER: 407- §36-932<3

Page / of I - Revised 10/96




- Orange County Environmental Protection Dep‘lrtment
AIRSID# ' 0 /50 )lg Best Avallable Copy W{,(V fﬂf\ ‘\q‘)‘? C

- DRY CLLANER AIR QUALI T Y GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIF ICATION I‘ORM

FACILITY NAME: '(o*’(a/_ Valet ]{ W&n/rcé»@ Services . DATE: M
FACILITY LoCATION: _ 2036~ W, (O/On A Disve

Or/@hdn ;FL 32&79

o s | ; A
Annual Reporting Period: q/u}/ 19 47 TO /O // ’ 19 7 ? ’
7 7
_ Bascd on cach tcmi or condition of the Tiﬂé V genera!l air pcrzﬁi:, iy fz‘._cilil)'“lms r¢mained in ﬁonxpli . ce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. X‘;dES UNo

IENO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

| | - RECEIVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from to _ EF E |999 .

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

 Bureau of AT NMIOMTOTHw

' H [ a
Method used to demonstrate compliance: £ Mobile Sourcas

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contimious compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Metliod used to demonstrate compliance: .

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ny annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receiplts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: PA\A Cu M PH U \/}"’é(/‘l’ ‘ (/W L’J / 3} 47

Name (Please Print) S\gnalu(f: Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order {o meet your annual compliance certification requlremenuz It is. at the
_ discretlon of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




| | | | S Ak y

iy
Al n I !
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS , . / !’
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT '
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: " ANNUAL EZI/ COMPLAINT/DISCOV&P\Y ' a

RE-INSPECTION a

\!q “W 8
(G 4p needn

AIRS ID#: OC‘[’SD)zg pate: \0[19 m mveN: 1040 mime®dE: W05

| FACILITY NAME: \OTO\I \)qlef anl M)C\Fdfobe Serwc,e%% ﬁ
FACILITY LOCATION: 5036 W, Colon\o\\ Dr B (:?; o
Oclando , FL 22308
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ‘?OM C(m P‘r\\/\ PIONE: “4ol- qu- 0510

CONTACT NAME: - PHONE:

1026/59 = Reluem o 10729 Friday ~cayfime. [9/LS -pMof .

HPART I: NOTIFICATION ' ' u
(check appropriate box) _
I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior tolstan‘up a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use generai permit a

I PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ' ' ”
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum .
A. '
1. Existing small arca source Q 2. New small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
* transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ~ both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source l{
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
“both types, 140 <x <'1,800 gal/yr ' both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification Eﬁ UN. OCun not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number : above
0 facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcan»ing

facility was_"jﬂ _gallons. qg./; N+ s g ‘

1 of5 : Revised 9/15/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - | |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

[. Storing perchloroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ) L".’(Y N GnN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? ' @¢ aN OnN/A
3. Closing and securing machinc doors except during loading/unloading? Y UON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? E{DN ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s speciflications? Qy AN E!ﬁ/.‘\ ‘

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ' - _ |
In Part I1-A:

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). ' '

kf classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber niust have beer: installed
prior to September 22, 1993 : "

If'classiﬁczltior®lns been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). :

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
‘[ (check appropriate boxes) ' '

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? A Q{Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system? _ EZ(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the [{

condenscr upon opening the door? Y ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated ;

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? UN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the Q{

condenser exceeded 45°F? ‘ Y ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after E/
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ' Y UON
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1.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? D§ UN
. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet wecekly? ay UN [JN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay UN El/\I/A
. Mcasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whilg the machine is venting to the adsorber, d
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay UN N/A
Is the perc conceniration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? . » ay ON d\I/A

Assured that the sampling port ou the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at'lcast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlct? ' _ ' Uy UN .l{N/A
5. Equipped tfansfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual [2(
condcuser coils? _ ay ON WUN/A
6. Routed airflow to the cfx’rbon adsorber (if used) at all tunes? dy UN @/IV/A ’ ‘
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . ]
Has the responsible official: o |
(check appropriate boxes) /
1. Maintained receipts for pere purchased? . E’Y/DN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? : Y ON
3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ' J UN ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordercd to rcpair'lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days /
and parts installed w/in 5 days of reccipt? Y N ON/A
4. Maintained ca.libration data? ¢or apphcable direct reading instruments) ay ON /A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? - ‘ ay DN B’ﬁA
6. Maintained starlup/shutdown/malfuncﬁdn plan?
7. Maintained deviation reports? - | |
Problem corrected?
8. Maintained compliance plan, ifap[;licablc?
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f PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for Icaks?

Hosc connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves . Eﬁ ON anN/A | Muck cookers
Door gaskets and seating &Y ON ONA Stills
Filter gaskets and seating A Eﬁ ON ON/A Exhaust dampers
Pumps E&' ON anN/A Diverter valves
Solvent tanks and containers E& ON On/a Cartridge filter housings
Water scparators E{DN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticcal)lc perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (F 1D/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen Icak detector o
If usling direc(—feading instrumem:ntio.n, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc
(PID/FID only)?. ' '

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicatc salﬁples (calorimetric only)?

Tike Bundy. | o34/ 99

1. Does the responsible official conduct a-wecekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

@¢ an
‘af on

[3{ aN anN/a

EK( aN ON/A
E{ aN QN/A
@Y aN ana

IZ§ aN ON/A

S\D O OoOO

anN/A
ay ON

Qy an
ay OaN
‘ay anN
ay anN

Inspector’s Name (Plcase Print) _ Date of lnspcé:tion

ey Dunde 029 /1000

Inspector’s Signat _— Apprf)ximaté Date of Next Inspection
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I >ADDlTlONAL_ SITE INFORMATION: ' _ |
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fimd
. QOran Protection Department W1/t

;f\msu)#: Oq5032 o | ‘ ' | ﬁ@/ Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

racirry NamE:_1otal VNalet and Waedrobe  Services _oarE:_19/24 /97
raciy tocation: 5036 W. Colonial Dr. ’ : :

Q(‘\omc)o ,F'L 32,80

!
—

Annual Reporting Period: ___ OC* YA ‘ 19 ?8’ TO Oct o’)\c( | ‘ 19_92

Basecd on cach term or condition of the Title V gcncml air permit, my facility has remained in conis%ia(u;c with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statcinent. YES ~o

I{NO, complclb'thc following:

#1. Tcrm or condition of the genceral permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstrate compliance:

##2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comphance: from ' _ ' )

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. '

RESPONSIILE OFriciaL: T AN G/ PHU | Uphim gz 10)1q]4a 9

Name (Pleasc Print) ! Signalgr'c -~ Date /

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mcet your annual complinnce certificalion requirements. 1t is at the
discretlon of the responslble official to use this form,
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY D RE-INSPECTION D

mimem:_ 1040 mveouT 110D arsios. 0950328

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dryu Cleaner . -

FaciLITY NaMe: Total Nale4 and Wardrobe Secvices pavE:_10/29/ 79
raciLiTy Location: 5030 . Colonial Dr. ' '

i Or‘\o\nolo FL 32808

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Pau Cu n Phu PHONE NUMBER: 407~ 268~ 0510

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

Facility in compliance,

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES/ NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: o /010) /,2000
(Apploxlma(e)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: -—\-\k Y] (\d\[
- (Please Prmt)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M % PHONE NUMBER: gz (ﬂ —/ VOO
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: _ PERCHLOROE THYLENE DRY CLEANERS AimS 0-17-00 ﬂ}
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT S
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

\/TYI’E OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL m/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY
RE-INSPECTION a <
5028 0-17-00 [ 3/0 % 2
AIRS 1D#: Oq 3 DATE: / TIME IN: TIMQSEZ‘%)/UT: A
— | _ i . (@)
FaCILITY NaME:  lotal Nalet and Wardrobe Secvices 47% i
7 ARmr ol
o~ S
FaciLITY Location: 503 W. Colonjal Dr"de B, 0,
(s
\
Oclando  FL  3240%
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : PO\U\_ Can_Pha ruone: H07-2498- 0510
CONTACT NAME: ' PHONE:
| PART 1: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
I. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup ' Qa
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general periuit a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) : 0 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small arca source a.
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr © dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arcasource - O 4. New large area source M/
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr " . dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . lAY UN QCan not detennine
If no, please check the apprbprialc classification:
u facility qualificd for a gencral permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. 'The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was %90 gallons.

— —— S —
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[PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: 'I
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containcrs? . / aN anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : C/DN AaN/A
3. Closing and securing machine dobrs cxcept during loading/unloading? : Y GN
4. Draining cartridge hlters in their housing or in scaled containers for at .
least 24 hours prior to disposal? EIY/DN anN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?
S — R P
u PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS J

In Part II-A:

1f classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, thé m.a'chinc should be equipped with either a refrigerated
‘condenser or a-carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
{compiete A and B beiow).

A. Has the i'CSiiUﬂ\llllC official of all sicw sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? Eﬁ aN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machiues with a closcd—loop vapor venting system? C’ﬁ 0N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so dlrﬂow will be dirccted away from the

condenser upon opening the door? _ o : Cﬁ 0N ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condeuser.on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? !d/ N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the g .
condenser cxcecded 45 F? El/ aN aw/a

6. Conducted all temnperaturc monitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after g{ '
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

I. Mecasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located J
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y UN

2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
mict and outlct weekly? . : oY QN ONA

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? dY aN ONA

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of ihe final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay 4N ?/A
 Isthe perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON @NA

4. Assured that the sampling port on-the carbon adsorber exhaust for mncasuring
perc coucentrations is at Jeast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, ‘1{ :

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON EN/A
5. Ec{u‘ipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclauners, and washers) with individual IJ :

condenscr coils? : : Oy ON FEN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (af uscd) at all times? Oy ON E{N/A :

PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:

{check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? E& N
2. Maintaincd rothng monthly total of perc consumption? ' ' @§' UN
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; _ . : C‘ﬁ aN an/a
b. documentation of parts ordered .lo rcpair‘lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 dayé _
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? _ - av ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading instruments) . | Qy aN gfv/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct lﬁonitorillg data on perc concentrations? - _ ay 0N E]{\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? : %DN
7. Maintained deviation reports? _ ay OnN @A
Problemn corrected? ay ON @/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Qy UN Cfﬁ/A

e — L —
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BEST AVAILAB LE COorPY

H PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS —H

-
7
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inspection? ay UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? . Q’( UnN
3. Does the responsible oflicial check the tollowing arcas for leaks?
Hosc connections, filtings, E/ E/
couplings, and valves Y UN QONA Muck cookers Y ON ON/A
4 . [
Door gaskets and scating Y ON ON/A Stills EK/ ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and scating ‘{Y UN UN/A Exhaust dampers 94 ON UN/A
Pumps . ' E’/Y QN ON/A Diverter valves E{Y ON QON/A.
Solvent tanks and containers N ON/A Cartridge filter housings E& ON ON/A
Water separators Oy UN ONA

4. Which method of detection is uscd by the responsible official?
Visual éxaminationi (condcensed solvent on exterior surfaces) -
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instruinentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clcan and sccure arca when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

e bundy | l0-17- 00

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ' Date of Inspection
Wi Surde 10-11-01
Inspector’s Signatur Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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HADDlTlONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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ams o, 095 0328 Revised 01/18/00

b, _ _ o ' ms 10-17-0
3% DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT fipins (0-11-00 Jfp
ANNUAL COMPL]ANCE CERTIFICATION I'ORM

eaciry name:_1otal Valet and Wardrobe Sew(ces l)ATE:_IQ'f?-OO

l«‘AClLlTYLOCATbN: 503 W. Coloniu! Dr"i'\le
Oclendo A FL 32808

7

Annual Reporting Period: OQ'\ Ol’)Q( , \ C}C\ol }f; - TO @ cto ber : 20 00

ks

Based on each tecrm or condition of the Title V general air permit, my. facility has remained in com%m}?@ith DEP Rule
YE

62-213.300, Florida Adl.ninistrmivc Code (IF.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S _ D_NO

If NO, complete the following:

it1. Tenmn or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

{i2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Methiod used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true,.accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchlorocthylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. - - '

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: | PAU  cun/ P"’“/{ \ gl CoAf- > [Z"7/ 0

Name (Please Print) V| Signalurt{] .~ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. 1t is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT '
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN:____|310 TIME OUT: 1339 AIRS IDH: OqS 0328

TvpE OF FACILITY: Dev Cleonec
FaciLITy NaME:_totol Naletr and Wardrobe, Ser\l\ces DATE:_{0-27-00
raciLity Location:. 503 W, Colonisl Drive |
f Oc\ando , FL 32808

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: . Pan _ Cun Phu _PHONE NUMBER: H07- 29 8- 05 /0
i :
Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). '
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
) 1
w3 7
COMMENTS:

FC*C\.,;‘K/ N COV\«p/iCxV\CE’.

/

The Annual Compliance Certification fonn has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [p-27-0/

(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: L //( G —gu n d'/

(Please Pfint)

. L . -

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J/éla, BU/V%A __puonenumser:. 107-836 /Y00
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TﬁIS PORTION MIjST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 2 8 1 1 1 8 /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

'P\ECEl\JElEﬁ1
ALRT TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE Obj.: 002273

FEB21 97
Do NOT Remove Label
O T T T T TN
AIRS ID# 0950328 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PHU LOCK INC ? Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
PAU PHU ; Fund: 20-2-035001
|
i

ORLANDO FL 32808

|
|
N

> B } e —— = w4 o
G THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
0361543
Plefase include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
| RECEIVE .
TOTAL AMOUNT MAIL ROOT
Do NOT Remove Label / '
_ AIRS ID # 0950328
TOTAL VALET & WARDROBE SERVICES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
! PAU PHU Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl
5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE : Fund: 20-2-035001
‘ ORLANDO FL 32808 Obj.: 002273

- J T



o~

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 290 670
4 trty
3 ) J
 Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your T?w/‘%v&"g
. c /-)' f/;.i .
‘ ¢ ' L /?0 Ops
OUNT DUE 2 Weer g
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s50.00 % o (V<7 9
. =z ré @
%_ ; '09 ez
Do NOT Remove Label 2’,’- =‘Z }% 4 ‘
( AIRS ID # 0950328 2 £
| TOTAL VALET & WARDROBE SERVICES : FOR GGVERNMENT USEONLY
1 PAU PHU Org.: 37556101000 EO: B~
| 5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE Fund: 20-2035001
| ORLANDO FL 32808 :
\ .

Obj.: 002273

_;‘C—OZ€ w. wlonial prve
optawo FL 0F

TITLE V - General Permit
Receipts

Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

IH“I!”’I’!!”Hll“!l!,-lll”!”H!,HI”Jll!!”!l,
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

2300053

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
lr : AIRS ID#0950328 -
| PHU LOCK INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
PAU PHU Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
5036 W COLONIAL DKiVE Fund: 20-2-035001
, ORLANDO FL 32808

Obj.: 002273

% ?ﬁ 0
g o,
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: s5000 & <%
3o 27
g; v, St é,, Eon
[ - ":":!_x pesns!
Do NOT Remove Label ‘% By E%ﬂ — ?«2
- ‘?4- ,'—-‘ .
: AIRS TD # 0950328 N X o5
IEEEAL VALET & WARDROBE SERVICES FOR GOVERNMERT lg{;(fNLY
PHU : ,
5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
ORLANDO FL 32808 ‘ gl:;d 02002‘22;‘;3 5001




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED.TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING i
- 419540 JAN 7202 VX

. Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS ID # 0950328
gOTA[I;HVALET & WARDROBE SERVICES FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
AU PHU Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE Fund: 20-2-035001
ORLANDO FL Obj.: 002273

32808




P k5 302 <209

US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See revarsel .

. AIRS ID#: 0950328

PHU LOCKINC

PAU PHU

5036 W COLONIAL DRIVE
ORLANDO FL 32808

Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
")
2 [ Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
5| Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
<C| Date, & Addressee's Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
S
u
7]
| o.
: |
% SENDER: . :
\ﬁ sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the {
|® =Completeitems 3, 4, and 4b. following services (for an
& =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtra fes): . [
£ cardto you. @
% % -Anac!; this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. I Addresses’s Address g }
permit.
; ®Write "Return Receipt Requested" on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery (‘,‘,’ :
£ sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
e delivered. . Consult postmaster for fee. .= |
]
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